OP \$65.00 3232081

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company		05/29/2015	Banking Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	East Coast Fresh Cuts, Inc.
Street Address:	8704 Bollman Place
City:	Savage
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20763
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3232081	EAST COAST FRESH CUTS
Registration Number:	3434235	EAST COAST FRESH CUTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3630.193
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=East Coast Trademark Release#page1.tif source=East Coast Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=East Coast Trademark Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of May 29, 2015 ("Effective Date") by and between Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, a New York State banking corporation ("Grantee"), and East Coast Fresh Cuts, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks As Security by and between Grantor and Grantee dated June 15, 2012 (the "Collateral Assignment of Trademarks As Security"), Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in Grantor's Trademarks (as defined in the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks As Security), including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks As Security was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on June 20, 2012, at Reel 004807, Frame 0103; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks as Security and releases Grantor from any liability or obligations that have arisen or may arise under such agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks, and hereby irrevocably assigns and agrees to assign to Grantor the entire past, present and future right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated therewith, and the right (but not the obligation) to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Grantee shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Manufa	cturers and Traders J	rust Compan
<u></u>	70577	- Annual Control of the Control of t
Name:	/ hotstopher	Fedel
Title:	TIN	leat -

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER & DATE	SERIAL NO.
EAST COAST FRESH CUTS	3,232,081 April 24, 2007	76/533,538
EAST COAST FRESH CUTS and Design	3,434,235 May 27, 2008	77/136,644

- 3 - **TR**